
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
05/04/16

Saturday Start 1st Payment 6,246,346
2nd Payment 6,558,663

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 6,886,596
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 7,230,926

5th Payment 7,592,472
1 03/05/16 Sat $29,205,358 $15,255,152 $40,000,000 $26,041,666.67 1.536 4.9% 4.9% 6th Payment 7,972,096
2 03/09/16 Wed $24,962,442 $28,294,056 $50,000,000 $32,552,083.33 1.536 4.2% 8.9% 7th Payment 8,370,700
3 03/12/16 Sat $27,640,256 $43,093,353 $60,000,000 $38,734,667.53 1.549 4.6% 13.1% 8th Payment 8,789,235
4 03/16/16 Wed $25,639,626 $56,599,326 $70,000,000 $45,190,445.45 1.549 4.3% 16.8% 9th Payment 9,228,697
5 03/19/16 Sat $28,461,130 $71,268,035 $80,000,000 $51,880,674.45 1.542 4.8% 20.7% 10th Payment 9,690,132
6 03/23/16 Wed $26,728,382 $85,283,897 $90,000,000 $58,365,758.75 1.542 4.5% 24.3% 11th Payment 10,174,639
7 03/26/16 Sat $32,052,008 $101,627,920 $101,000,000 $65,800,000.00 1.535 5.3% 28.3% 12th Payment 10,683,371
8 03/30/16 Wed $29,665,490 $117,113,329 $116,000,000 $75,600,000.00 1.535 4.9% 31.9% 13th Payment 11,217,539
9 04/02/16 Sat $34,201,448 $133,207,310 $135,000,000 $89,000,000.00 1.517 5.7% 35.8% 14th Payment 11,778,416

10 04/06/16 Wed $32,345,444 $149,713,469 $148,000,000 $97,600,000.00 1.517 5.4% 39.2% 15th Payment 12,367,337
11 04/09/16 Sat $36,083,820 $166,574,852 $168,000,000 $111,800,000.00 1.503 6.0% 42.9% 16th Payment 12,985,704
12 04/13/16 Wed $35,666,504 $184,607,568 $184,000,000 $122,400,000.00 1.503 5.9% 46.2% 17th Payment 13,634,989
13 04/16/16 Sat $42,463,458 $206,346,983 $205,000,000 $136,200,000.00 1.505 7.0% 50.0% 18th Payment 14,316,738
14 04/20/16 Wed $43,028,710 $228,132,452 $227,000,000 $150,800,000.00 1.505 7.1% 53.6% 19th Payment 15,032,575
15 04/23/16 Sat $47,407,264 $256,932,164 $251,000,000 $163,600,000.00 1.534 7.8% 57.2% 20th Payment 15,784,204
16 04/27/16 Wed $49,148,452 $282,036,987 $282,000,000 $183,800,000.00 1.534 8.1% 60.6% 21st Payment 16,573,414
17 04/30/16 Sat $61,976,652 $314,707,377 $314,000,000 $204,000,000.00 1.539 10.1% 64.6% 22nd Payment 17,402,085

18 05/04/16 Wed $86,009,791 $358,784,017 $348,000,000 $226,100,000.00 1.539 13.7% 69.4% 23rd Payment 18,272,189
19 05/07/16 Sat $111,557,974 $415,953,097 $415,000,000 $269,700,000.00 1.539 17.4% 74.7% 24th Payment 19,185,799
20 05/11/16 Wed $172,019,582 $504,106,376 $460,000,000 $298,900,000.00 1.539 25.5% 81.2% 25th Payment 20,145,089
21 05/14/16 Sat $278,894,934 $647,029,075 $580,000,000 $376,900,000.00 1.539 38.0% 88.3% 26th Payment 21,152,343
22 05/18/16 Wed $516,058,746 $911,488,912 $779,000,000 $506,200,000.00 1.539 58.6% 95.2% 27th Payment 22,209,960

28th Payment 23,320,458
29th Payment 24,486,481
30th Payment 25,710,805

Total 415,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,000,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/4/2016


